Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARUM-0051
Location: PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.
Calibration File No.: 01333 Calib. Date: 01/06/2010 Calib. No.: 00010
Certification File No.: 01334 Cert. Date: 01/06/2010 Cert. No.: 00008
Linearity File No.: 01335 Lin. Date:  01/06/2010 Lin. No.: 00008
Solution File No.: 01336 . Soln. Date: 01/06/2010 Soln. No.: 00116
Sequential File No.: 01336 File Date:  01/06/2010
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUN $3-0340
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  09/18/2011
Solution Control Lot: 091069 Bottle No.: 0004
Function Result Time Temperature Comment (s}
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:198
Control 1 EC 0.103% 12:198 34.0°C #k% TEST PASSED #%t
Control 1 IR 0.101% 12:198 34.0°C *+% TEST PASSED ##%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:208
Control 2 EC 0.100% 12:218 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED ##*
Control 2 IR 0.102% 12:218 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED #%x
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:228
Control 3 EC 0.101% 12:228 34.0°C #kk TEST PASSED %%
Control 3 IR 0.101% 12:228 34.0°C % TEST PASSED *##
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:238

_ All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, 1 installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Temperatore Pribe Sariaf Nymbor DOV T PR~ 43y

Changed By:
Last Name: SULLIVAN First Name: FRANCIS MI: -

, . ﬁ.. Badge No.: 5103
Signature: 7})/ T ,9 Myﬁa S/07 Date: 01/06/2010




Equipment
Location:

Calibration File No.:
Ceriification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Coordinator

~ Last Name: SULLIVAN

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.

01333 Calib. Date:
01255 : Cert. Date:
01256 Lin. Date:
01326 Soln. Date:
01333 File Date:
WET Model No.:
0.100%

090065

First Name:

01/06/2010
07/08/2009
07/08/2009
12/16/2009
01/06/2010

CU-34

FRANCIS

V"Signature: ?9/ T 9 M’[ﬁ«#{? Jj

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert: No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

FExpires:

Botile No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARUM-0051 -

00010
00007
00007
00115

DDUN $3-0340
04/22/2011
1233

MI: -

5103
01/06/2010
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Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARUM-0051
Location: PENNSAUKEN TWSP: P.D,
Calibration File No.: (1333 Calib. Date: 01/06/2010 Calib. No.: 00010
Certification File No.: 01334 ‘ Cert. Date:  01/06/2010° Cert. No.: 00008
Linearity File No.: 01256 Lin. Date:  07/08/2009 Lin. No.: 00007
Solution File No.: 01326 - Soln. Date: 12/16/2009 Soln. No.: 00115
Sequential File No.: 01334 File Date:  01/06/2010

" Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUN §3-0340
Control Solution %:  (.100% Expires;  04/22/2011
Solution Controf Lot:  09D065 ) Bottle No.: 1233
Function Result Time Temperature - Comment(s)

%BAC HH:MM  Sirnulator (°C) or Error(s)

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:435 :
Control 1 EC 0.100% 10:44S 34.0°C Fdk TEST PASSED #%%
Control 1 IR : 0.101% 10:448 34.0°C #4* TEST PASSED #+#
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:448 . :
Control 2 EC - 0.098% 10:458 34.0°C ' #k TEST PASSED *#%
Control 2 IR 0.101% 10:458 34.0°C *#k TEST PASSED *%%
Ambient Air Blank : 0.000% 10:468
Control 3 EC 0.099% 10:465 | 34.0°C _ ®%k TEST PASSED *#
Control 3 IR 0.099% 10:468 34.0°C F+Fk TEST PASSED *%*%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:478 : '

Coordinator % Ao, PN
- Last Name: SULL. me: ‘@_FRA@?&'LSQ
e —‘3} L % - =2 '}

5 )

Signature: [

Pursuant t law, and " h
appointed Breath gest Coontli]

"Calibration Check Eig¢ taplishediby the Chig ﬁ‘léorensic Scientist of
the Division of State3Ralice, L " palihittionehee %ﬂgf%approvegf ifistruments employing
infrared analysis and el micaliandlysiEiletditilized in a singl@“i@ proved instrument asa
dual system of chemical Bieath (Gsting. Russhaned 4 tonsistont with, the current "Calibration
Check Procedure for Alcotdss A st {h ,& Forgedsic Scientist, I performed a
Calibration Check on the appi tigﬁlﬁé thid fe HilieOn thisdcértificate. The results of my
Calibration Check are recorde \is certifisateswitich cc;:;% df two parts on two pages: Part
I - Control Tests; and Part 1 - L } Fy-that-the }?{ﬁ'cgoing statements made by me

are true. I am aware that if any omtt . hade by me are wilfully false, I am

subject to punishment.




Equipment

Location:

Calibration File No.: (01333
Certification File No.: 01334
Linearity File No.: 01335
Solution File No.: 01326
Sequential File No.: 01335
Calibrating Unit: WET
Control Solution %:  0.040%
Solution Contro! Lot:  (Q8F054
Calibrating Unit: WET
Control Solution %: 0.080%
Solution Control Lot:  08F055
Calibrating Unit: WET
Control Solution %:  0.160%
Solution Control Lot:  08G057
Function

Ambient Air Blank

Control 1 EC

Control 1 IR

Ambient Air Blank

Control 2 EC
Conirol 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Conirol 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 4 EC
Control 4 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 5 EC
Control 5 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 6 EC
Control 6 IR
Ambient Air Blank

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator
Last Name: SULLIVAN

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Alcotest 7110 MKHI-C
PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.

Calib. Date: 01/06/2010
Cert. Date: 01/06/2010
Lin. Date: 01/06/2010
Soln, Date: 12/16/2009
File Date:  01/06/2010

Model No.: CU-34

Model No.: CU-34

Model No.: CU-34

Result Time Temperature
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C)
0.000% 10:598
0.042% 10:598 34.0°C
0.042% 10:598 34.0°C
0.000% 11:018
0.043% 11:018 34.0°C
0.041% 11:018 34.0°C
0.000% 11:03S
0.084% 11:038 34.0°C
0.081% 11:03S 34.0°C
0.000% 11:058
0.082% 11:068 34.0°C
0.081% 11:06S 34.0°C
0.000% 11:078
0.162% 11:08S 34.0°C
0.161% 11:085 34.0°C
0.000% 11:098
0.163% 11:16S 34.0°C
0.159% 11:108 34.0°C
0.000% 11:128
First Name: FRANCIS
53

Signature: 7?3/ f j M/f/ﬁ

Serial No.: ARUM-0051
Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:
Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

00010
00008
00008
00115

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:

DDWEF 83-0215
06/26/2010
1391

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:

DDXD S§3-0193
06/28/2010
0381

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:

DDWEF 53-0241
07/07/2010
0599

Comment(s)
or Error(s)

sk TEST PASSED e
#k# TEST PASSEI) %k

*#% TEST PASSED ##%
#k TEST PASSED et

sk TEST PASSED ik
#4# TEST PASSED ##k

**% TEST PASSED
#%% TEST PASSED *#x

*#k TEST PASSED =+
#%% TEST PASSED ##*

st TEST PASSED ##x
44t TEST PASSED

MI: -
Badge No.: 5103
Date: 01/06/2010




Alcotest” 7110 MKII-C

" CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certiy that the Alcotest 7110 MKII-C has been tested for accuracy and found to be in- compliznce:
. with the National Highway Traffic Safety Adminisiration Stendard for evidential breath testing deviees. | |
The Alcotest MIKHI-C is compliamt as 3 "mobile™ and "nonmobile” EBT with 45 ¥R 48854, 45 FR-48864 and 58 FR 48705.
The manufachrer recommends accuracy verdfication of this instrument within 12 months
of the calibration date below, or sooner, Sccording to your Stage Specifications.

Certification Date: SERIAL NUMBER:-
| _D%IOY\?-DD*I . BRPUM-00 S

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
Durango, CO




CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
. .and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration

P " regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers. -
- (F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)
- Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

@ Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 -
O Model: A Serial Number:
Q Other: DBUVS3-03 40
Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date
11 L 24009 M S IVa Y IV
e ' v

Dragersafe_ty
ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your State Specification.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this ceriificate, noted below,
must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110.

-Serial Number Temp. Probe _ . Certification date: Next Certification due:

DOUT P2-142 H/24 /0% /24710

Probe Value
Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

o4 Technical Service Department




Jon 8. Corzms
Governor

1 QA IUD OOL~UTYL

NUvV 1 AUy LU-Lr r.ui
State of Nefor Jersey
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL _
DeearTMENT OF Law anp PuLIC SAFETY Anne MBLGRAM
_ DmvgioNoF StaTEPOLICE Atzomey General
T T T PesrOmceBox 7068 ' - .
West Trenton NJ 08628-0068 CoroNeL JoserH R. Fum‘rzs
(609) £82-2000 Superintendent  *

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUYION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.117 10 0.125 grams per 100 milliliters of sohution.

- MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. - - ANALYSISDATE: 10/13/2009 ~ -
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 091069

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to bave
an ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1199 to 0,1204 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath aleohol simmuiator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.JA.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (INJ.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
wilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacun'er s expiration date for tlus lot of breath alcohol
simulator selution is September 18, 2011,

As Forengic Laboratory Director of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and anest that the fests and results
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by personnel ,
of,and at, the Ofﬁce of Foreisic: Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated

- - instruments and equipment.- All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a Touting basis by -

personuel] within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

Wk )- B

Howard J. Baum, Ph.D.
Forensic Laboxatory Dircetor
Division of Statc Police

* New Jersey Is An Equal Opportwriity Employer
Printed on Recycled Paper and Recyciable




rdgersafety
ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY |

This is to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Tenperature Probe has been tested for accura
with instrumentation that is traceable to the Natis

nal Institute of Standards and Techrology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends. accuragy verification of the Temperature Proba
within 12 months of the certification date belo

W, or sooner, according to your State Specification.
For aceurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below,
must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110,

Serial Number Temp. Probe Cerlification date; Next Ceriification due:

Ly 2/ pos BUET 2 LR

Probe Value

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
Technical Service Department
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“thi] i Calibration
Certificate No. 1750.01

Calibration complies with 1SO 9001
[SOAEC 17025 AND ANSI/NCSL Z2540-1

“Cert. No.: 4000-1967485

Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

- Instrument identification: -

Model: 61220-601

SIN: 80457135

Manufacturer : Control Company

Standards/Equipment:
Description Serial Number Due Date NIST Traceable Reference
Temperature Calibration Bath TC191 A75341 '
Thermistor Module A27129 8/22/09 1000248349
Temperature Probe 3039 10/26/08 AT71003%-4
Temperature Probe 148 3/06/09 AB2225037-3
Thermistor Module A17113 8/30708 A7831032
Temperature Calibration Bath TC218 AT3332
Certificate Information: 7 ‘ -
Technician: 68 Procedure: CAL-06 Cal Date: 8/28/08 Cal Dué: 8/28M0
TestCondior:  225°C  49.0%RH 1013 mBar '
Calibration Data: (New Instrument)
Unit(s) ] Morminal As Found InTol | Nominal As beft In Tol Min Maix Tuc TUR
< NA, ‘ 0.001 0000 | Y 0,049 0051 | 001 | 384
~c NA. 25001 24,998 Y 24 651 25051 | 0013 | 381
C NA 60.061 7 589.998 ) Y 59.951 " 60.051 |- 0.018 2.8:1
“C NA. 100.001 93998 Y '98.951 100051 0.013 - 381

This instrument was calibiated using Instruments Traceable to Mational-Institute of Standasds and Technology.
ATest Uncertainty Ratio 6f at least 4:1 s maintaived unlass otherwise staledand is ealadatad uslng the expanded measurem !

test and is calculated In accordance with the 150 "Guide 1o the Expression of Uncertainty in Measurerient” (GUM). The uncertainty rep
lo approximate a S5% confidenca level. In talerancs conditions are based On 1est resulls falting within spacified Timils with no red tion by the
herein relale only to the Hem calibrated. This certificate shatl not be reproduced e:scepl I full, without written approval of Control Comm -
Nominal=Standard’s Reading; As leficlnstrument’s Reading; .in Tol=in Tolerance; Min/Max=A it

Accuracy=tHMax-Min)/2; Date=MM/ODIYY . .

”»

= Range; sur=Measurement Uncertafnly; TUR=Test Uncestainty Ralie:

DOMLar e K

Wallace BerrfTedﬂml ager

Maintaining Accuracy:

ink iD : . There is o exact way
In our opinion once cafibrated your Dipital ‘!‘heq-numeler shoukd maintain its accuracy.
Etils, if any at all, but can be aifected by aging, temp ;shodgandcmtamhanofl, .

o determnine how long calibration will be maintained, Dighal Thefmometers change”

Recalibration: - _
For factory calibralion and re-certification traceable to National institule of Standards and Technology contact Control Company,

CONTROL COMPANY— #1455 Rex R Friemdswood. TX 77548 —USA-

Phone 281 4821714 - Fax 281 482-9448  service@conltfol3.com  www.controld.com

. is 8n IS0 17025:2005 Calibration L aboraiory Aceredited by (AZLA) Ameican Adsodiation fot LabordiaryAberdditation, Ce
. Contral Cormprary b Contral Compary is 150 9001:2000 Cuality Certified by {DV] Dat Nofske Veritas, Certificate No. CERT-01805-A0-HOU.

Internatianal Lsboratory Attreditation Conperation (ILAC) - Mullialeral Recognition Amangement (MRA). ~ .

Papc bol) T ol is 2 regi d trademack of Control Company - © 2005 Conirol Company
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Drdgersafety

CERMAICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers, -
(F.R. VoL 59 No. 249 12/ 19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc. -

& Model: ALCOTEST® CU34

- Serial Number:
O Model: MARK 1A - : ena Number
OO Other: ' : : _ODXDA2- ol % 3
Certification Date - Technician - Re-Ceﬂiﬁéétion Due Date
©2-03-0% . Q%i _0Z-:03-/0

]

l

|
)




——_,

CERTIFICATE OF

This Certificate of Acctiracy vetifies that the specified it has been examined

and found to be in compliance with Nationa Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidentia) Breath Testers.

' (FR. VoL. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

DﬁSEfsafetyi | | ’

® Model ALCOTEST®CU34 . Serial Number
O Model: MARK 114 : i ‘ |

OOther:—-_.._.______l__ o -.f' ;-_wFsa-fozL// .

Ceriification Date . Technician - "Re-Certification Due Date

02 - 0% 0% Eé . 102-0%0




(ER Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19794 Notices)
Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

@ Model: ALCOTEST® O34 : . N -
o ' erial Number
O Model: MaRK oA _ L _

O Other: : ' . J)_\—D_UJFSB‘OZFS _

Certification Date Technician -

_Re—Ccrtiﬁcatibn Due Date

_©2-03.0% y@ OZ-03-/0 |

Ty §
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State of Nefs Jersey

S

e RETE T TS D —--""OFFICEO?THEATTORNEYGEWERAL- ' . E
Jon 8. Corzme DEPARTMENT OF LaW anD PuBLIC SAFETY ANNE MILGRAM
Governor Division oF STATE PoLic Attorney General
Post Ormice Bax 7068
WesT Theron NJ 08628-0068 Covroner Josern R. FuENTES
(509) 882-2000 Superintendens .

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.040 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION .

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR PREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy] alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.045 10 0.051 grars per 100 milliliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Ine, ANALYSIS DATE:07/16/2008
- BREATH ALCOHOL SMULATOR SOLUTION 1.OT NUMBER: 05F054

-chrwéntaﬁve samples of the above-referenced Lot Nurober were tested by Gas Clirematography and found to bave
an ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0487 to 0.0493 grams per 100 milliliters of solution, -

This Iot of breath alcohol sinmlator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.AC, 13:5 1-3.5)
utilized by Jaw enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcoho}
simmlator salution is June 26, 2010. s 7 ' '

instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective; and performed on a routine basis by .
pemsonnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities, . -

Ajit R Thngare '
Chief Forensic Scientist
Diviston of State Polive

44
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 1 day of Agust, 2008,

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/1412012

New Jersep Is dn Equal Opporinity Employer
. Frinted on Recycled Paper and Recyelable :




SBtate nf.}ﬂ’eﬁ:r_ﬂjzrzgg__ .

TR OmchF.mgA?roRNEY GENERAL

~ Jon 8. Corzme DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PuBLiC SaFETY ANNEMILGRAM
Governor Drvision oF STaTE Povice Atlorney General
Posr Orrice Box 7058
West Trenron NI 08628-0068 CoroneL Josern R.. FuenTEs
(609) 882-2000 Superintendent
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.080 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOI UTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATE ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy! alcohol

 MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety. fne. ANALYSIS DATE:07/25/2008
-BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 08055

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
an ethyi alcoho! concentration range of 0.0977 to 0.0984 grams per 100 millikiters of solution.

This Iot of breath alcohol simmulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purposs of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.LA C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instraments (NJAC.13:51-3.5) -
atilized by Jaw enforcement agencies in this State, The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol .
sizaulator solution is June 28, 2010.- . . : . o S

AjJit R. Tungzre
Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police
™ _V
- Swomioaud subsoribed before me this [ dayof _Avgust, 2008,
Notary . ¢ IR ' . P
-‘  JOHNRIEWER -
NOTARY PUSLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY
- MAYCOMMISSION EXPRES 121412012.--

New Jersey Is An Equal bppo&um‘}y Employer N
Printed on Recycled Paper and Recyclable




JoN S. Corzme

State of ?ii;zﬁz Jerzey |

. OFFICEOF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

DEPARTMENT OF LaW AND Pustic SAFETY ANNEMHGRAM
Governor Drvision oF STATE Porice Attorney Genera]
Post Ornce Box 7068
WesT Trenron NJ 08628-006% COLONEL JosePH R, FuENTES
(609) 882-2000 Superintendeny
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.160 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMUILA TOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOBOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Btuy) alooho] . .
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.188 to 0.199 grams per 100 millfliters of solution, |

‘MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc, . ANALYSIS DATE:07/28/2008
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 08G057

Representative sémplm of the abm-fe-rcfercﬁced Lot Nomber were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
an ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1956 to 0.1959 grams per 100 milliliters of solution. '

“This Jot of breath alcohol simnlator solution maay be utilized as 2 known traceable standard for the purpose of

conducting periodic tests, pursuant to NIAC 13:5134, of approved breath test instruments (NJAC. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law eaforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol :
simmlator solution is July 7, 2010. . - '

As Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, 1 hereby certify and attest that the tests and results o
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by personne] -

‘of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated

instruments and equipment. Al) procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by

pexrsonnel within the Gffice of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities,

- - Ajit R. Tungare
Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

Swormto and subscribed before me this B day of A ,Qu_sk,zpos..

o JONNRIEAVER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY |
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 27342012 -

New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer _
Printed on Recycled Poper and Recyclable :




o - State of New Jersey
“JonS.Corzme - - OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GEngRral

Governor Department or Law anp Pusiic SareTY
PO Box0go Attorney General

TRENTON, NJ 08675-0080

 AnNeE MILGrRAM
November 5, 2008

Col Joseph R. Fuenuag Superintendent -

Division of State Police
Division Headquarters

"P.O. Box 7068
West Trenton, New Jersey-08628

Re: Breath Test Coordinator/Instructor, Certification - Trooper I Francis Sullivan # 5103

Dear Col. Fuentes:

: Putsuant to the provisions of N.JA. C 13:5 1—2,1 (b) and (c), as adopted and promulgatec_i ﬁnder_ B
. the provisions of N.J.S 4. 39:4-50.3, 39:3-10._25 and 12:7-56, I hereby approve Trooper I Francis
- Sullivan # 5103 as a duly certified Breath Test qufdinatbr/hlstrqctor. This approyal is effective - :

immediately.
Vey truly youss,
NBa
-- R s - IS M oramy
- Attorney Genéral
¢: - - Trooper IFrz_tucis'SuHivan#5103, Alcohol/Drug Test Unit, Division of State Police .
Lt. Paul Spirit, Unit Head, Alcohol/Drug Test Unit, Division of Staté Police )
SLETTERSian Bt s L 1508 o T




‘This Is to certify that

Francis Sullivan
Trooper I, #5103

has successfully completed the two day Draeger Safety

Diagnostics, Inc. Alcohal Coordinator Training Course on

~ the New Jersey.specific Alcotest® 7110 MKII-C and is
hereby certified as a qualified .~ - :

- Operator Trainer and -
'Maintenance Technician
C'c;mpiéti_bn of this.course qualifies this individual to train

and certify Operators in the proper use and Operation as
well as perform Preventive Maintenance on the New Jersey

specific Alcotest® 7110 MKill-C. -~

Date: September 18, 2008 - o

——

instructor; Hansueli Sser




Francis Sullivan #5103
~ Hamilton Technology Complex
- Suite 400, 1200 Negron Drive. -
Hamilton, NJ 08691
1pp5103@qw.nisp.orq

-Current Rank & Date of Promotion & Time of Service:

Trooper | 7116/2002 16 years of Service

Career Experience/Assignment:

- April 26, 2008 to Present: = . Special investigation Section
: ' . _Al(‘;ohglleg ‘Testing Unit

May 29 2004 to April 25 2008: - | Spedél Operations Section
' ' : Mot_c_)r Coach/ Compliance Review Unit

December 29 2001 to May 28 2004: = - 7_"Spéi:i_al_. Operations Section
. ~ Diesel Emissions

November 3 2001 to December 28 2001:  Field Operations Section - .
R R ~ Tuckérton Station o
. .,... V_ T:roop-'A - .. N N T R . N N

April 1 1995 16 November 2 2001: ~ Field Opefations Section
- LT S Bass River Station -
TroopE <

October 15 .1994't6 March 31 1995: , Fiel'd Opetations Section
. Lo ' . Port Norris Station
- TroopA .

Oétober 16 1993 to October 14 1994: Field Operations -Sectio_n :
T v Tuckerfon Station
Troop A -

January 16, 1993 to October 15 1993: Ei'el.d'Op'eraﬁcnS Section
Ll LT LT Woodbine Station
e _ToopA




Specialized Training:

: Bréath Test Coordinator/instructor, Certification

 November2008

instructor Training in DWi Detection and Standardized - October 2008 -
Field Sobriety Tésting o
Draeger Safety Diagnostics, inc., Alcohol Coordinator September 2008
Training Course on the New Jersey specific Alcotest '
7110 MKHI-C ‘
The Robert F. Borkenstein Course on Alcohol and May 2008
- Highway Safety _ , 7 -
Inspection and Investigation of Commercial Vehicle September 2007
Crashes - : -
. Accident Investigation 1 January 2007 .
- Accident Investigation 2 March 2007 '
instructor Training Course May 2006
Laser Operator Training Course -March 2006
Alcotest Certification - March2006
. Post Crash-Vehicle Equipment Inspection November 2004
Compliance Review Training - September 2003
Suspension.and Steering : August 2003 -
Commercial Motor Vehicle' Criminal Interdiction April 2003
General Hazardous Material Inspection ~ “December 2002
- Domestic Cannabis Eradication & Suppression Seminar - Aduly 2002 '
Trucks and Terrorism S : © - - -May 2002
Motorcoach - ‘May 2002 3
NASI-North American Standard Inspection Part B .. February2002 -
. NASI-Weights & Dimensions . - - “February 2002
NASI-North American Standard Inspection Part A January 2002
PR-24 Training Course - - July 1999 -
Narcotics Trafficking Trends Seminar June 1998
Firearms Instructor Course . - May 1997
Driving While Intoxicated/Standardized Field Sobriety " - July 1995
* EducationaliCertification Sumiriary: i
. Associates of Science . I,
"~ Comm. College of the Air Force - August 1987
Commendation & Awards:
- Cedtificate of Commendation . . June 2002
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ST Stabeof Mel Terery -

OFFICE OF TiE ATTORNEY GENERAL -

Jon S. Corzmge ' . DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SareTY . ANNEMilGRAM
Governor . © Dwvision oF State Popier ' ' Attorney Generat
Post Oerce Box 7068 )
WesT Trenron NI 08628-0068 CoLoneL Josgpy R Fuentes
(609) 882-2000 Superintenden;
) CERTIFICATI ON OF ANALYSIS

0.10 PERCENTBREA TH ALCOHOL SIMUIAT OR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCONOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol |
concentration within, but not cxcecding, the range 0£ 0,117 t0 0.125 grams per 100 miliiliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Desger Saletv. Ine. . ANALYSIS DATE: 5408/2000
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 19Dtgs

R:cprescﬁtativc samples of the above referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chroﬁatogmphy and found t'orhavc_
an ethyl alcobol concentration range-of 0.1201 to 0.1210 grams per 100 milliliters of solution. .

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized 25 2 known traceable standard for the puiposc of -
conducting periodic tests, pursnantto N.JA.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath fest instruments (N.JAC 13:5 1-3.5) R -
utilized by law enforcement agencies in tiis State.. The manufactirer’s €xpiration date for this lot of breath alcohol . . - .

- similator solution is Apxil 22,2011,

S C AW R e
' . Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

Sworn to and mmm £f_day ot \‘m# , 2009,
© Nody -7 o

_ .



